- 1 HJR139
- 2 218715-2
- 3 By Representatives Hanes, Whorton and Ledbetter
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 09-MAR-22

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

CONGRATULATING THE PISGAH HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS

BASKETBALL TEAM FOR WINNING THE 2022 ALABAMA HIGH SCHOOL

ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION CLASS 2A STATE CHAMPIONSHIP, ITS

RECORD-TYING FIFTH CONSECUTIVE STATE CHAMPIONSHIP WIN.

2.4

WHEREAS, highest congratulations are herein proudly presented to the Pisgah High School Girls Basketball Team for winning the 2022 Alabama High School Athletic Association Class 2A State Championship, its record-tying fifth consecutive State Championship win; and

WHEREAS, through teamwork, diligence, and a commitment to excellence, the Pisgah High School Girls Basketball Team claimed victory, winning its record-tying fifth consecutive State Championship Title with a 74-54 win over No. 9 St. Luke's Episcopal School in the Class 2A Girls State Championship Game at the Birmingham-Jefferson Convention Complex's Legacy Arena; the win was Pisgah High School's 10th all-state title and the eighth of Head Coach Carey Ellison's 26-year coaching tenure; Coach Ellison provided expert guidance and leadership; and

WHEREAS, the talented team members are Bella Bobo,
Kallie Tinker, Lila Kate Wheeler, Makinsey Dalton, Kennedy
Barron, Piper Anderson, Jaley Keller, Briley Worley, Emma

HJR139

1	Ellison, Hannah Duncan, Callie Goins, Molly Heard, Karlee		
2	Holcomb, Kaitlyn Stephens, and Camryn Bell; and		
3	WHEREAS, the team members of the Pisgah High School		
4	Girls Basketball Team are inspirations to many in their		
5	communities and beyond; now therefore,		
6	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH		
7	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the Pisgah High School Girls		
8	Basketball Team is highly congratulated for winning the 2022		
9	Alabama High School Athletic Association Class 2A State		
10	Championship, its record-tying fifth consecutive State		
11	Championship win, and we hereby dedicate this resolution to		
12	the team members and their Head Coach with utmost admiration,		
13	along with sincere best wishes for continued success in all		
14	future endeavors.		

HJR139

1			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer of the Senate	
7		House of Representatives	
8 9 10	and was ac	I hereby certify that the within Act originated dopted by the House 17-MAR-22.	in
11 12 13		Jeff Woodard Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	30-MAR-22 Ad	opted

17